
1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CODE 2550 

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE 

OF 

______________________________ 
Deceased. 

Case No.   

Dept. No. PR 

Dated:_______________________ 

By:  _________________________________ 
Petitioner

Revised: 04/19/2022

NAME: __________________________
ADDRESS:           __________________________

CITY/STATE/ZIP: __________________________
Phone/E-mail:      __________________________

NOTICE OF HEARING 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that _____________________________________, 

has filed a _____________________________________________________, 

in the above captioned case, and has set the matter for hearing on Wednesday, 

_________________, at ________                , in the Probate Court, Washoe County 

Courthouse, Reno, NV.  This hearing will be conducted by conference call only. Any 

person who wishes to be heard on this matter shall obtain the public dial-in number and 

Meeting ID by visiting https://washoecourts.com/probate, or by calling (775) 328-3100 at 

least two days in advance of the hearing. The matter will be approved without further 

hearing unless an objection is filed.  You do not need to appear unless you wish to object.  

NRS 239B.030 Affirmation: I declare that this document does not contain the social security number or other personal information of any 
person.


	and has set the matter for hearing on Wednesday: 
	Name of Decedent: 
	Name of document filed requiring a hearing: 
	Date signed: 
	Case number: 
	Name: 
	Address: 
	City/State/Zip: 
	Telephone: 
	Name of Petitioner: 
	Time: 
	a: 
	m: 
	/p: 
	m: [a.m.]





