1	CODE 2550 NAME:
2	ADDRESS:
3	CITY/STATE/ZIP:
4	Phone/E-mail:
5	
6	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE
10	OF
11	Case No.
12	Deceased. Dept. No. PR
13	
14	NOTICE OF HEARING
15	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that,
16	has filed a,
17	in the above captioned case, and has set the matter for hearing on Wednesday,
18	, at, at, in the Probate Court, Washoe County
19	Courthouse, Reno, NV. This hearing will be conducted by conference call only. Any
20	person who wishes to be heard on this matter shall obtain the public dial-in number and
21	Meeting ID by visiting https://washoecourts.com/probate, or by calling (775) 328-3100 at
22	least two days in advance of the hearing. The matter will be approved without further
23	hearing unless an objection is filed. You do not need to appear unless you wish to object.
24	
25	NRS 239B.030 Affirmation: I declare that this document does not contain the social security number or other personal information of an person.
26	
27	Datada
28	Dated:
	By:Petitioner
	Petitioner

1

Revised:

04/19/2022